In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

¥

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

JANARIIN

*ABBIQJHK*

A22 26/07/2017 #190
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

lofsfalaisfeisfa

< Filling in this form

Company name i full |SECKLOE 260 LIMITED

Please complete i typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

ANDREW

Surname

JOHNSON

Liquidator’'s address

Building namelnumber| cfo FTI CONSULTING LLP

Street | 200 ALDERSGATE
'ALDERSGATE STREET

Post town l LONDON

County/Region ‘

e[ [c[1[a] [4]n[®

Country UK

Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

| LisA

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

| RICKELTON

another liquidator.

Liguidator’s address ®

Building namefnumber ’ c/o FTI CONSULTING LLP

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street ‘ 200 ALDERSGATE
l ALDERSGATE STREET
Post town | LONDON
County/Region |
Postcode rE ’?’T’TTFWS
Country | UK

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o7 of7  Talolilr

Statement of affairs

| attach:

00 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{14) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

NN

Signature date

2 o7 Tafof1]7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

BEesenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

ALEX LEWIS

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

' Compary name

FTI CONSULTING

200 ALDERSGATE

‘ Address

Post Town

LONDON

lelclifal T4lnlo

Postcode

Country

U

‘DX

Tetephone

02033195546

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L1 You have attached the required documents.

L1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Seckloe 260 Limited
Company No. 05385634

on the 7 July 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Signed

Dated...... | (guiquﬁ .......



A — Summary of Assets

Assets : Book i Estimated to J
i Value | Realise i
i £
i |
;
Assets subject to fixed charge: ‘
]
i
|
Surplus / (Deficit) on assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge:
Cost of Investment 12,421,000 0
Uncharged assets:
i
| *
| !
l
|
L 1

f 12,421,000
L

<

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature | } ;L—_«QL_\J; Date ‘w(-Z




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Employees

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Consumer creditors for pre-paid goods or services

Empioyees

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to tloating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

e 1 3y 2017

Estimated
to realise
£

£ 0
£
0

£ 0
£
0
£ 0
£
38,492,060

£ |(38.492.060}
£
0

£ 0
£
10,437 989
0
0

£ (10,437,989}
£
38,492,060

£ [(48,930,049)
£
79,180

£ [(49,009,229)

Signature :,l ;gu J & i

J



- -
N UQN jN\ e

ainjeudig

i T ‘ 6899766 -~ augsuodureyuoN yEnotoqFuie m ponu

‘yBnosoq3uljyuy ‘asnoy preypI dnoany sypomimya
T - 00E1 1S oumysuoidweypon “yFnotogiurap | T pamaT |

‘ygnoroqiuiyuy ‘asnoy pleydiQ oaprg ASiym

w“ - “ . dHt

0 WINRIOSUOD JO Le | EIN I2ISaYouRIN 12§ urWIpIRY ¢ “100[4 35T | 2]d yueg sAe[oIeg

S S T N — ) ; 1w sfuipjoy

dinoquiexny Jo Ayong] puein 111 2doing

0 WINILOSUOD O Hn | ‘Fmoquaxn ¢epz-7 ‘Waddny suoing ani ‘9 [eude) sary

,. “ . . [reg

noquiaxn Jo Ayongg puein) SIUDUISIAU]

0 WNTIOSU0D JO Jej ‘[Ppul-Finoquiaxn-] 8/ -1 JoUInY No] ana $8s04d
- . s - B - TmoquoaxnT jo Ayangg pusio TIeg

0 B 1. ~ WNosuod Jo ueg ‘PPUIY-BMOqUISXNT g/ [~ IOWWSY NOT AN1 / SUAUNSIAUL SJIN

“ " o - puenooy

0 WINILIOSUOD JO e dAt Wz.Dd ‘uopuoT ‘oedsdoysig ¢¢ | Jo jueq pAoy
T AT wniHosu0d € Jo ued se | 090°C6h 8¢ o N

0o Iquiidag o1 | afaey) Guneolf pue paxiyg ZOt £€ ‘weySunung S punwipyg g7 91d ued DESH

¥
¥ uaAIg Jonpald Aq 1qap (apoojsod yjim) WBWIEB}D 10
ANIND3S Jo onjeA AJIND2S dje(] | ploy AILNDas Aur Jo s{re1a ] Jo junowry $S21ppYy

10112 JO dweN

"uoissassod s Auedwon at v KAuadosd 1oa0 a3 jo uonudlal Fuiued
S1011p2Id pup SIUAWAAITE S|ES |BUOTIPUOS 10 Fusea] japeyd ‘SeY2INd-AI1Y Japun SI01PaLD AJIUSPI PUR SI0YIPALd [ apnjour jsnw no A JON

S1I011pa1)) Auedwo))

q




AY
IMONEY

uaA1g
Aundas apeg)

IojpaIn
Aq play A1mas Aue Jo s[eio(g

¥
Igop jo
junowy

(oposisod yim)

juBweD I10
$SIppY

101IpaId Jo auiep

§301A195 10 sp0o0d o A[ddns ay) jo asueape w pred sjunowe FUIIR] SIDWMSUOD A1k OYM SIONPIID [fe ApNIOUN ISNUW NO A JON

$10)1PaI1)) IoWnsuo))

0



3 wamg
Ajunoos jo anje A1Nd3s dje(]

A0YPAIDY
Aq play Apnoas Aue jo spejacg

3
qsp jo
junowy

(spoaisod yum)
SS2IPPY

JUBLLIRD 10
I0)IPOIS JO dWieN

212 22130U JO n31[ ul Aed

‘Aed Keptjoy ‘sofem predun jo 1adsar ur Auedwos ay) Aq satuow pamo oym saako[dwa [je apnjoul jsnw no A 30N

$1011pax)) dakojdury

a




gﬂ% s

— s T
I o anysuoldwrUoN ‘YSnoI0qIu 2 A\ T ponaury
0008, | 001 00082 1001 Areurpio g B ‘Yinosoqauijyuy ‘asnoy pleydIQ oopig ANSIM
anysuoydureypon “yanoroquij@pm paiwr]
Exwﬂ o lwe 000811 100 Awreuipio v ‘YAnoioq3uipyy 9snoH pIeydiQy 00P[O1 ANSIYM
3 drz ds3
dn pajeo dn pajjea aleys | pJoy saeys aIeys jo pIay aieys (apocisod yum)
unowre Bo] | ad unowy | joIequinN | anjea [Bunuon JoadA] SSRUIPPY IOpLOYaRYS JO SWEN]
L R —
Aueduros ay) JO SI9P[OYIRYS [[B APNIIUL SO N0 4 AJON
SIapoyateys

C|



